

0A 11-7-90

FILED
SID J. WHITE

017

AUG 14 1990

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
Deputy Clerk

THOMAS McCAIN,

Petitioner,

vs.

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION,

Respondent.

CASE NO.: 75,637
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
SECOND DISTRICT - NO.: 88-03047

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, SECOND DISTRICT

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

HARRIS, BARRETT, MANN & DEW

By: KENNETH C. DEACON, JR.
FBN: 0094202

and

By: MARIAN B. RUSH
FBN: 0373583
P. O. Drawer 1441
St. Petersburg, FL 33731
(813) 892-3100
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	v
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	12
LEGAL ARGUMENT:	
I. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY FOUND THAT THE TRIAL COURT SHOULD HAVE GRANTED RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR DIRECTED VERDICT BECAUSE PETI- TIONER FAILED TO ESTABLISH THE CRITICAL ELEMENT OF FORESEEABILITY IN HIS NEGLIGENCE ACTION	15
II. THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL COR- RECTLY REVERSED THE JURY VERDICT BECAUSE THE EVIDENCE ADDUCED BY PETITIONER AT TRIAL FAILED TO ESTABLISH THE CRITICAL ELEMENT OF FORESEEABILITY IN ITS CASE.	28
CONCLUSION	31
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	32

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Ahern v. Florida Power & Light Co.,</u> 129 So.2d 457 (Fla. 2d DCA 1961)	21
<u>Bryant v. Jax Liquors,</u> 352 So.2d 542 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977)	26
<u>Cassel v. Price,</u> 396 So.2d 258 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981) n.10	26
<u>City of Sarasota v. Eppard,</u> 455 So.2d 623 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	26
<u>Crislip v. Holland,</u> 401 So.2d 1115 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981) rev. den., 411 So. 2d 380 (1981)	21,22
<u>Escambia County Electric Light & Power Co. v. Sutherland,</u> 61 Fla. 167, 55 So. 83, 91 (1911)	20
<u>Florida Power Corporation v. McCain,</u> 555 So.2d 1269 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989 at 1270)	12,18,20, 21,28
<u>Florida Power Corporation v. Willis,</u> 112 So.2d 15 (Fla. 1st DCA 1959)	20
<u>Florida Power & Light Company v. Lively,</u> 465 So.2d 1270 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	15,16,17, 20,22,23
<u>Gooding v. University Hospital Building, Inc.,</u> 445 So.2d 1015 (1988)	22,23,24,26
<u>Lea Baumann Surgical Supplies, Inc.,</u> 321 So.2d 844 (La. App. 1975)	16
<u>Lewis v. Gulf Power Company,</u> 501 So.2d (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	26,27
<u>Lopez v. Florida Power & Light Co.,</u> 501 So.2d 1339 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	21,22,23, 25,26

Miami Transit Co. v. Dalton,
23 So.2d 572 (Fla. 1945) 27

Rice v. Florida Power & Light Company,
462 So.2d 834 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978) 19,20

Simon v. Tampa Electric Company,
202 So.2d 209 (Fla. 2d DCA 1967) 15

Stark v. Holtzclaw,
90 Fla. 287, 105 So. 330, 332 (1925) 21

Webb v. Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc.,
521 So.2d 258 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988) 15

Miscellaneous

Prosser, Law of Torts,
§ 41(4th Ed. 1971) 22
